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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NCR Planning Board has evolved a comprehensive plan to reduce travel time, costs and pollution in the National Capital Region (NCR);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds provided/likely to be spent in this regard; and

(c) the time frame to implement the plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a)&(b): Yes Madam. The Functional Plan on Transport for National Capital Region-2032 which was approved by the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) in 2009, includes Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS), Mass Rapid Transit System (MRTS), Expressways, Highways, Roads, Railway, Logistics Hub etc. Details of estimated cost is at Annexure.

(c): National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) is a Planning Board for the region. The Functional Plan on Transport for National Capital Region-2032 is implemented by participating State Governments/Union Territories and Central Government
Ministries in four phases, i.e., Phase-I (2010-2013), Phase-II (2013-2017), Phase-III (2018-2022), Phase-IV (2023-2032).
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